

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2017-0304

File ID: 2017-0304 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0304 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/28/2017

File Name: RCC Agreement Final Action:

Title label: Request for Adoption of a Resolution of Intent to Participate in the

Redevelopment Ready Community (RRC) Program

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 081417 Agenda Summary.pdf, RRC Process.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	08/14/2017					

## Text of Legislative File 2017-0304

### Title

Request for Adoption of a Resolution of Intent to Participate in the Redevelopment Ready Community (RRC) Program

### Body

Whereas, the Michigan Economic Development Corporation has created the statewide Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) program to help identify and strengthen areas in a community's development process and highlight opportunities in the community, and

Whereas, the RRC program provides technical assistance and certifies Michigan communities who actively engage stakeholders and plan deliberate, fair and consistent processes, and

**Whereas**, the City of Rochester Hills continues to strive to create a business friendly climate and to integrate transparency, predictability and efficiency into daily development practices, all of which can be enhanced through participation in the RRC program, and

Whereas, opportunities for redevelopment of existing parcels and building are the future for major investment in Rochester Hills as there is limited space left for development within the City limits, and

**Whereas**, the City of Rochester Hills recognizes the value of the RRC program and wishes to join the program to further refine our development processes for future opportunities.

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council supports staff's efforts in the self-evaluation process of the RRC program and looks forward to the feedback from the MEDC on the City's processes and procedures.